PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release:

Contacts:

Audra Evans | <u>aevans@monexusa.com</u> Joe Wise | <u>joe@verisave.com</u>



Monex USA and Verisave Announce IB Partnership on Global B2B Payments

Washington, DC- July 18 - Verisave is pleased to announce its recent partnership with Monex USA, a trusted and leading provider of corporate FX, currency risk hedging services, and international payments. Clients referred by Verisave with an FX account with Monex USA will be able to initiate transactions through Monex USA's robust platform.

"For over 20 years, Verisave has helped clients across a broad range of industries minimize credit card processing fees so they can boost profits and reinvest in their businesses. We are excited to partner with MONEX and bring our clients a solution that will further enhance the bottom line through more efficient FX transaction management". – Jeremy Layton, Verisave CEO and Founder

"Partnering with Verisave is a logical and exciting step forward for Monex USA. Both companies are founded on a shared commitment to improving process efficiencies and reducing costs. By joining forces, we're focused on delivering tangible benefits to corporate clients on cross-border payments and credit card processing fees". – Emmanuel Serrano, Managing Director at Monex USA

###

About Verisave | Verisave.com | Verisave is a cost reduction firm specializing in credit card processing fees and merchant account consulting. Our purpose is to reduce the average credit card processing fees for merchants by 10-30% — WITHOUT the need to switch away from current processors, and without having to change the existing payments stack, business processes, or customer experience.

We are not a processor. We help clients increase profitability by reducing their operational costs with zero risk, zero upfront expense, and zero disruption.

About Monex USA | MonexUSA.com | Monex USA has provided corporate clients with industry-leading foreign exchange and international payment solutions for over 24 years. Monex USA is part of the wider financial services group controlled by Monex S.A.P.I. de C.V. (formerly Monex S.A.B. de C.V.) ("Monex"), a global investment-grade financial services institution. Founded in 1985, the Monex group is a global financial services organization that services more than 66,000 clients worldwide. In 2022, Monex managed US\$ 309 billion in deliverable FX trades and US\$11.1 billion worth of assets. Through its subsidiaries, the group offers financial services in key financial centers worldwide throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, and Asia and employs over 2,700 people globally. As part of the Monex Group, Monex USA is headquartered in Washington, DC, with offices in New York City, Beverly Hills, Chicago, Houston, and Miami.